

25-Jan-2019

Email: mediarelations@ishafoundation.org

## Sadhguru in Hubli for the first time

Sadhguru will speak at Hubli chapter of TiECON

**25 January 2019, Hubli:** Citizens of Hubli who have been waiting for Sadhguru to visit the commercial hub will finally have their wish fulfilled on 26<sup>th</sup> January 2019. Sadhguru, Founder, Isha Foundation will visit the industrial city to participate in TiECON organized by the Hubli chapter of The IndUS Entrepreneurs (TiE), a Silicon Valley-based not-forprofit that supports entrepreneurship globally across industries. TiECON is an annual event organized by TiE in different cities around the world each year.

Sadhguru has spoken at several global economic and business forums and has often reiterated that "the business of human well-being is the only real business." Several thousand people are expected to converge at Hotel Denissons for the open-air, non-ticketed event on Republic Day between 4:30 and 7:30 p.m.

The event will bring together multiple stakeholders who constitute the entrepreneurship ecosystem such as start-ups, mentors, investors and prominent businessmen and women from Hubli and around Karnataka apart from the general public.

## Sadhguru - Founder, Isha Foundation

Ranked amongst the fifty most influential people in India, Sadhguru is a yogi, mystic, visionary and a New York Times bestselling author. Sadhguru was conferred the; Padma Vibhushan; by the Government of India in 2017, the highest annual civilian award, accorded for exceptional and distinguished service.

Three decades ago, Sadhguru founded Isha Foundation, a non-profit human-service organization, with human well-being as its core commitment. Sadhguru has initiated

powerful yoga programs for human transformation as well as various outreach projects to uplift under-served communities in rural India.

## **Isha Foundation**

Isha Foundation, founded by Sadhguru, is a volunteer-run, international non-profit, human service organisation dedicated to cultivating human potential. Isha Foundation is operated by over 9 million volunteers from more than 250 city-based centers spread worldwide. The Foundation is headquartered at Isha Yoga Center, set at the base of the Velliangiri Mountains in southern India, and at the Isha Institute of Inner Sciences on the spectacular Cumberland Plateau in middle Tennessee, USA.

If you would like to know more about this, please write to mediarelations@ishafoundation.org.